77-3R-20220524
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
Sizes 1/2”-4”
393 to 1000 psi (by size)
Available in 316L
Cavity Filled and Non-Cavity Filled
Sanitary Clamp Ends or
Tube OD Ends

Page 4  -  Spring Return
Page 5  -  Electric
Page 6  -  How to Order - Manual
Page 7  -  How to Order - Automated
Page 8  -  Valve Options/Other Products
TABLE OF CONTENTS:
 Chevron Packing
Belleville Washer
Lock Saddle
Gland
Anti-Static Devices
Bushing
Stem Nut
Pyramidal (45°) Stem
 & Stem Seal
Germany Patent No. 299 02 532.2
United States Patent No. 5,954,088
China Patent No. ZL 98 2 09161.3
Gland Washer
77_-SA-0150-PXX-X-XX
See part number matrix for itemized options.
HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
SAMPLE PART #
Valve Series
Body Material
End Connection
Seat Material
Valve Size Special Designation
Additional Specials
Special Designation
O-Ring
Additional Specials
NO. PART NAME QTY. MATERIAL REPAIR KIT
1 BODY 1 ASTM A351 GRADE
CF3M
2 END CAP 2 ASTM A351 GRADE
CF3M
3 BALL 1 ASTM A276 GRADE
CF3M
4 SEAT 2 PTFE ✔
5 JOINT GASKET 2 PTFE ✔
6 STEM SEAL 1 PTFE ✔
7 STEM 1 ASTM A276 SS 316L
8 GLAND PACKING 1 PTFE ✔
9 GLAND WASHER 1 RTFE ✔
10 GLAND BUSHING 1 AISI 304
11 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2 AISI 301
12 LOCK SADDLE 1 AISI 304
13 STEM NUT 2 AISI 304
14 STEM WASHER 1 AISI 304
15 HANDLE 1 AISI 304
16 HANDLE LOCK 1 AISI 304
17 HANDLE SLEEVE 1 VINYL
18 BODY BOLT # **
19 BODY BOLT NUT & ##
20 WASHER & AISI 304
21 STOP BOLT 1 AISI 304
22 BOLT NUT 1 AISI 304
23 ANTI-STATIC DEVICE 2 AISI 316
MATERIALS LIST
SIZE A B C D DD1 DD2 E F L L1 P2 S U V Z1 Z2 AC AD (LBS) ISO 5211
1/2" 0.37 0.354 5.47 1.66 1.417 1.654 0.25 3.03 3.51 5.50 1.92 0.50 - 0.99 0.24 0.24 0.92 0.430 1.5 F03/F04
3/4" 0.62 0.354 5.47 1.89 1.417 1.654 0.27 3.27 4.00 5.75 1.96 0.75 - 0.99 0.24 0.24 0.92 0.430 1.8 F03/F04
1" 0.87 0.433 6.50 2.23 1.654 1.969 0.44 3.74 4.51 6.25 2.00 1.00 1.71 1.99 0.24 0.28 1.14 0.563 2.7 F04/F05
1-1/2" 1.37 0.551 8.47 3.05 1.969 2.756 0.56 5.00 5.52 7.50 2.23 1.50 1.71 1.99 0.28 0.34 1.54 0.744 7.0 F05/F07
2” 1.87 0.551 8.47 3.35 1.969 2.756 0.56 5.28 6.26 8.50 2.46 2.00 2.20 2.52 0.28 0.34 1.54 0.744 9.8 F05/F07
2-1/2” 2.37 0.669 11.81 4.28 2.756 4.016 0.67 6.54 6.85 9.75 2.55 2.50 2.78 3.05 0.34 0.47 2.07 0.885 19.6 F07/F10
3” 2.87 0.669 14.57 4.63 2.756 4.016 0.71 6.93 7.61 10.50 2.69 3.00 3.28 3.58 0.34 0.47 2.07 0.885 25.9 F07/F10
4" 3.83 0.748 14.57 5.22 2.756 4.016 0.67 7.48 8.90 12.50 3.14 4.00 4.34 4.68 0.34 0.47 2.07 0.885 47.4 F07/F10
DIMENSIONS (IN)
TUBE O.D. END
A VIEW
B VIEW
Tube O.D. according to ASME BPE 2019
Breakaway Torques

0100 1” 0300 3”
0150 1-1/2” 0400 4”
Series 77 HOW TO ORDER:
Manual Valves
6
OPTIONS:
9 Special Designation
Blank No Designation, Valve Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
H Hard Coated (HMF) Ball
10 O-Ring
Blank No Designation, Valve Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
11 Additional Specials
E CE/PED Certified
 2  3 - 4 -     5      -  6 7 8 - 9 - 10 11
77 _  - SA - 0150   - P X X
 HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
77-3R-20220524 | Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc. | www.atcontrols.com | (513) 247-5465
Series 77HOW TO ORDER:
Automated Valves w/ Options
8 Accessories/Options Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Solenoid 120VAC TVCS-X411-4N-A120
B TYPE 7 Solenoid 120VAC TVC6-X411-7N-A120
C Intrinsically Safe Solenoid TVIS-X411-4N-D24
D TYPE 4 Solenoid 24VDC TVCS-X411-4N-D24
F TYPE 7 Solenoid 24VDC TVC6-X411-7N-D24
Q TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-4N-A120
M TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-7N-A120
L TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-4N-D24
N TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-7N-D24
P Pneumatic Positioner PPR-1200
E Electro-Pneumatic Positioner EPR-1000
R 24VDC Electric Actuator
S 220VAC Electric Actuator
T Other Voltage Electric Actuator
W 12VDC Electric Actuator
Y 24VAC Electric Actuator
* No voltage specified on electric assemblies denotes 120VAC
9 Accessories Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Limit Switch                APL-210N/APL-310N
B TYPE 7 Limit Switch APL-510N
C Intrinsically Safe Limit Switch APL-218N
Q TYPE 4 SST Limit Switch APL-910N
M TYPE 7 SST Limit Switch APL-510S
1 HS1 High Speed Electric
2 HS2 High Speed Electric
7 Actuator - Electric (On-Off)
WEX1 WE-350 WEG1 WE-5200
WEA1 WE-500 WEH1 WE-6900
WEB1 WE-690 WEJ1 WE-10500
WEC1 WE-1350 WEK1 WE-17500
WED1 WE-1700 WEL1 WE-25900
WEE1 WE-2640 WEM1 WE-53000
WEF1 WE-4400 WEN1 WE-80000
7 Actuator - Electric (Modulating)
WEA2 WEM-500 WEH2 WEM-6900
WEB2 WEM-690 WEJ2 WEM-10500
WEC2 WEM-1350 WEK2 WEM-17500
WED2 WEM-1700 WEL2 WEM-25900
WEE2 WEM-2640 WEM2 WEM-53000
WEF2 WEM-4400 WEN2 WEM-80000
WEG2 WEM-5200
(10) Special Designation
SAMPLE PART #
(2) Valve Series
 (3) Body/Ball/Stem
Material
 (6) Valve Size
(5) Seat/Lining/Trim
Material
(4) End Connection
(7A) TRIAC Actuator Series
(7A) Actuator Size
(7B) Double Acting
(8) Accessory
(9) Accessory
AUTOMATED VALVE
77-C1-100/3RDD-XX-_
TFM™ is a trademark of Dyneon™, a 3M Company.
Viton® is a registered trademark of E. I. DuPont de Nemours.
OPTIONS:
4 End Connection
C Sanitary Clamp Ends
D Tube O.D. Ends
H Sanitary Clamp x Tube O.D. Ends
3 Body/Ball/Stem Material
Blank Valve Series Standard (316L)